## FROM:

Devin and Camille King 12417 N. Edgewood Place Deweyville, UT 84309 Customers of the Cedar RIdge Distribution Company

## TO:

Reuben H. Arrendondo Administrative Law Judge Utah Public Service Commission 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Ted Boyer Chairman Utah Public Service Commission 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Ric Campbell Commissioner Utah Public Service Commission 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Ron Allen Commissioner Utah Public Service Commission 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Julie Orchard Commission Secretary Utah Public Service Commission 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

## RE:

Request to Intervene Pursuant to Utah Code 63G-4-207

In the Matter of the Application of Cedar Ridge Distribution Company for a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity to Operate as a Public Utility Rendering Culinary Water Service or Expansion of Service Area Docket Number: 11-2423-01

We hereby make a motion to intervene in the matter of the Application of Cedar Ridge Distribution Company for a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity to Operate as a Public Utility Rendering Culinary Water Service or Expansion of Service Area. We are current customers of the Cedar Ridge Distribution Company.

We respectfully request involvement in this docket which directly impacts water distribution to our home and property. We have concerns about the current status of the company and how noncompliance issues will be resolved. We would like to have the customer's concerns addressed as the company comes into compliance.

 Devin King
 6/21/2011

 Camille King
 6/21/2011